## Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1478

TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "FERAL HOG"; TO REGULATE THE CAPTURING, KILLING, AND TRANSPORTING OF FERAL HOGS; AND TO INCREASE THE PENALTIES FOR RELEASING HOGS INTO THE WILD.

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1478

Amend House Bill No. 1478 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 20, delete "domestic livestock" and substitute "domestic livestock a public nuisance"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "and kill" and substitute "and or kill"

AND

Page 3, line 15, delete "(b)" and substitute "(b)(1)"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 18 and 19, and substitute "private property"

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "seq."

AND

Page 3, delete line 23, and substitute the following: "thirty (30) days, or both.

(2) However, subdivision (b)(1) of this section does not prohibit a person from introducing a domestic hog for farm purposes onto private property enclosed with a fence sufficient under § 2-39-101 et seq. and with permission of the owner or lessee of the property."

AND

Page 3, delete line 33, and substitute the following:

Page 1 of 2

```
"<u>(e)(1) A court</u>"
```

AND Page 3, line 35, delete "(i)" and substitute "(A)" AND Page 3, line 36, delete "the conviction." and substitute "a conviction under this section;" AND Page 4, line 1, delete "(ii)" and substitute "(B)" AND Page 4, line 4, delete "(B)" and substitute "(C)" AND Page 4, line 6, delete "hog or equipment" and substitute "conveyance used by any person as a common carrier" AND Page 4, line 8, delete "hog or equipment" and substitute "conveyance" AND Page 4, line 10, delete "<u>A hog or equipment</u>" and substitute "<u>Equipment</u>" AND Page 4, line 12, delete "hog or" AND Page 4, line 14, delete "hog or" AND Page 4, line 16, delete "a hog or" AND Page 4, line 19, delete "hog or"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative McCrary JLL/JLL - 03-06-2013 15:32:12 JLL292

**Chief Clerk**